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Special Education 
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At PSOE, we work with special education students K-8, using or modifying the general education curriculum to meet the child’s individual needs and providing required remedial instruction. 
We use various techniques to promote learning in special education. Depending on the student, teaching methods can include intensive individualized instruction, problem-solving assignments, and small-group work. For example, when students need special accommodations to learn the general curriculum or to take a test, special education teachers ensure that appropriate accommodations are provided, such as reading material orally or lengthening the time allowed to take the test. 
The special education teachers at PSOE feel that preparing special education students for daily life after graduation is one of the most important aspects of their job. 
All parents of students needing services through special education, speech, language, and occupational therapy must understand their legal rights and responsibilities. To read more about your parent rights, please click here for the latest version of the “Procedural Safeguards.” 
If you have further questions about the special education program at PSOE, please don’t hesitate to contact our program instructors using the contact information below. 
Director of Special Education: Stefanie Hanes 
Paramount Schools of Excellence 
Phone: (463) 274-3417 
Email: shanes@paramountindy.org 
Special Programs Coordinator: Gabby Schwartze 
Paramount Schools of Excellence 
Phone: (317) 891-5140 
Email: gschwartze@paramountindy.org 
Paramount Schools of Excellence 
Empowering all students to persevere and achieve academic success in a culture of excitement, inclusion, and community collaboration. 
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	Paramount 
Brookside
	Special Education 
Academic Coordinator
	Allison Moyer
	Phone: (317) 775-6660 
Email: amoyer@psoebrookside.org

	
	Special Education 
Behavior Coordinator 
	Jeff Cottrell
	Phone: (317) 775-6660 
Email: jcottrell@psoebrookside.org

	Paramount Cottage Home
	Special Education 
Coordinator 
	Jen Doxtater
	Phone: (463) 231-2880 ext. 2130 Email:jdoxtater@psoecottagehome.org

	Paramount 
Englewood
	Special Education 
Teacher
	Sarah Sites
	Phone: (463) 231-2830 
Email: ssites@psoeenglewood.org

	Paramount Online Academy
	Special Education 
Teacher
	Margaret Wood
	Phone: (317) 910-8551 
Email: mwood@psoeonline.org

	Paramount South Bend
	Special Education 
Coordinator
	Amanda Havens
	Phone: (574) 274-4785 
Email: ahavens@psoesouthbend.org

	Paramount 
Lafayette
	Special Education 
Teacher
	Rebekah Mason
	Phone: (463) 274-3417 
Email: rmason@psoelafayette.org

	Girls IN STEM 
Academy
	Special Education 
Teacher
	Lyvia McNabb
	Phone: (317) 644-0076 
Email: lmcnabb@psoegisa.org

	Andrew J Brown 
Academy
	Special Education 
Teacher
	Kesenia Willis
	Phone: (463) 276-7707 
Email: kwillis@ajbacademy.org




Paramount Schools of Excellence 
Empowering all students to persevere and achieve academic success in a culture of excitement, inclusion, and community collaboration. 
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